Ohio County Profiles

Brown County

Communications

Television stations 0

Radio stations 2

Daily newspapers 0
Circulation 0

Crime

Total crimes reported in Uniform Crime Report 630

Finance

FDIC insured financial institutions (HQs) 2
Assets $187,008,000

Branch offices 15
Institutions represented 8

Transfer Payments

Total transfer payments
Payments to individuals
Retirement and disability
Medical payments
Income maintenance (Supplemental SSI,
family assistance, food stamps, etc)
Unemployment benefits
Veterans benefits
Federal education and training assistance
Other payments to individuals

Total personal income
Depedency ratio

Federal Expenditures

$207,297,000
$196,603,000
$78,893,000
$86,226,000

$16,995,000
$9,363,000
$4,354,000
$617,000
$155,000

$1,041,738,000
19.9%

Direct expenditures or obligations
Retirement and disability
Other direct payments
Grant awards
Highway planning and construction
Temporary assistance to needy families
Medical assistance program
Procurement contract awards
Dept. of Defense
Salary and wages
Dept. of Defense
Other federal assistance
Direct loans
Guaranteed loans
Insurance

Per Capita Personal Income

$179,865,444
$84,365,211
$42,637,192
$44,624,377
$1,270,760
$2,255,556
$28,235,177
$3,102,305
$843,167
$5,136,359
$0
$45,393,199
$671,727
$20,752,386
$23,969,086

Agriculture
Land in farms (acres) 215,000
Number of farms 1,390
Average size (acres) 155
Total cash receipts $35,145,000
Per farm $25,104
Education
Public schools 16
Students (Average Daily Membership) 8,268
Teachers (Full Time Equivalent) 525.7
Student-teacher ratio 15.7
Expenditures per student $7,567
Graduation rate 88.0
Non-public schools 1
Students 47
4-year public universites 0
Branches 0
2-year public colleges 1
Private universities and colleges 1
Public libraries 2
Branch libraries 5
Transportation
Registered motor vehicles 67,103
Passenger cars 38,909
Noncommercial trucks 15,602
Total license revenue $1,645,656.69
Interstate highway miles 0.00
Turnpike miles 0.00
U.S. highway miles 89.34
State highway miles 119.00
Commercial airports 1
\Voting
Number of precincts 35
Number of registered voters 28,922
Voted in 2004 election 20,281
Percent turnout 70.1%
Health Care
Physicians (MDs DOs) 39
Registered hospitals 1
Number of beds 127
Licensed nursing homes 4
Number of beds 484
Licensed residential care 1
Number of beds 42
State Parks, Forests, Nature Preserves,
And Wildlife Areas
Facilities 3
Acreage 2,252.02
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